RISONIC modular Pipe Transducer Type A Type: MFATAxxx.xx
Inside and outside penstock access necessary for installation Order No.: see table 3
201403 WAL, Ges Subject to change Page 1/4
 DG DKap Stamm-Bez. Var Ind F Sp
Data Sheet Hardware 22.210.00665xx.xxx.06.4.4
 2014 by Rittmeyer AG, CH-6341 Baar
Dimensions
Figure 1: Transducer type A mounted

 Mind: Internal pipe access is necessary for transducer installation. For smaller diameters use transducers
type C.
Ordering information
Transducers ordered under order number are packed as a set for a complete single plane flow measurement
system and content transducers for a one, two or four path measurement. For crossed plane systems twice
the amount of transducers has to be ordered.
 RISONIC Transducers (Figure 1)  Spare Transducers (Figure 2)
Path
Qty.
Type Order-No Trans
ducer
Qty.
Weight
[kg, lb.]
1)
 Type Order-No Path
Pos.
2)
1
MFATA11.60 00 66 503.002
2
3.5
7.7 lb.
MFATZ.1 00 66 509.001
single
MFATA21 00 66 553.001
4.9
10.8 lb.
MFATZ.2 00 66 559.001
MFATA051 TBD
11.2
24.7 lb.
MFATZ.50 TBD
2
MFATA12.60 00 66 502.002
4
6.8
15.0 lb.
MFATZ.3 00 66 508.001
MFATA22 00 66 552.001
9.5
20.9 lb.
MFATZ.4 00 66 558.001
MFATA052 TBD
18.6
41.0 lb.
MFATZ.51 TBD
4
MFATA14.60 00 66 501.002
8
14.0
30.9 lb.
 MFATZ.5 00 66 507.001 inner (2+3)
 MFATZ.6 00 66 506.001 outer (1+4)
MFATA24 00 66 551.001
19.5
43.0 lb.
 MFATZ.7 00 66 557.001 inner (2+3)
 MFATZ.8 00 66 556.001 outer (1+4)
MFATA054 00 66 420.001
65° path angle!
38.3
84.4 lb.
 MFATZ.52 00 66 428.001 inner (2+3)
 MFATZ.53 00 66 429.001 outer (1+4)
Table 3: Ordering information
1)
 Weight of transducers including box
2)